# 10491

# CH \$40.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Syngenta Participations AG	04/27/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Swing Road	
Internal Address:	Patents Department	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10491231

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)632-2012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 632-2444

Email: dawn.royal@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Royal
Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road
Address Line 2: Patents Department

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF/5-60082/UST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Gegick

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=60082\_10491231\_Reassignment\_2006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017551 FRAME: 0945

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Schwarzwaldallee 215, Basel, Switzerland 4058, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment from the inventor(s) of the invention entitled THIAZOLYL SUBSTITUTED AMINOPYRIMIDINES AS PLANT PROTECTION AGENTS described in U.S. Application No. 10/491,231 filed September 24, 2004;

WHEREAS, SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest which said Assignor has in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and re-examination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and re-examination certifies issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and re-examination certificates to be held and enjoyed by said SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC., and its successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States may be granted and/or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor caused this Assignment to be duly executed under its corporate seal this 27th day of April, 2006.

SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG	SYNCENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG	
By: Thomas Hamilton Authorized Signatory	By Jacqueline Haley Authorized Signatory	SHIR!
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA )	ss: Greensboro	NOTARY
COUNTY OF GUILFORD )	55. 5155.165616	
Haley, to me known and known to me to b	, 2006, personally appeared Thomas Hamilton and Jacuston authorized signatories of Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. egoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to Shirting	PORD COURS
My Commission Expires: 13-20	Pamela Shirling Notary Public	

RECORDED: 05/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 017551 FRAME: 0946